RESOLUTION NO. 2023-107

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING REDACTORS PURSUANT TO DANIEL'S LAW P.L. 2021, c.371

WHEREAS, New Jersey Legislature recently adopted P.L. 2021, c.371 known as Daniel's Law; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the statute and regulations established by the Department of Community Affairs, municipalities are required to appoint redactors as the persons charged to obtain compliance with Daniel's Law; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat finds it necessary and appropriate to appoint the Township Clerk as the Daniel's Law redactor for issues related to the Township of Barnegat and Charles Ellis for all matters related to the Barnegat Township Police Department; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 7th day of February 2023 by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. Pursuant to the requirements of Daniel's Law P.L. 2021, c.371 and the regulations thereunder, the Township hereby appoints Donna M. Manno, Township Clerk, Kristen Peel, Tax Assessor and Crystal Brinson, Tax & W/S Utilities Collector as the redactor pursuant to Daniel's Law for all matters related to the Township of Barnegat and Charles Ellis as the redactor under Daniel's Law for all matters related to the Township of Barnegat Police Department.

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731

- 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:
 - (a) Pasquale Pipi, Mayor
 - (b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator
 - (c) Keith A. Germain, Chief of Police
 - (d) Kristen Peel, Tax Assessor
 - (e) Crystal Brinson, Tax & W/S Utilities Collector
 - (f) Charles Ellis, Barnegat Police Department
 - (g) Christopher J. Dasti, Esq., Township Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on February 7, 2023, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk

Prepared by:

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731